PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGHE LI	09/07/2021
QINGAN YIN	09/07/2021
YANBIN ZHANG	09/07/2021
HUAJUN CAO	09/07/2021
ZHENJING DUAN	09/07/2021
CONG MAO	09/07/2021
WENFENG DING	09/07/2021
NAIQING ZHANG	09/07/2021
LAN DONG	09/07/2021
XIUFANG BAI	09/07/2021
MENGHUA SUI	09/07/2021
YONGHONG LIU	09/07/2021
WENTAO WU	09/07/2021
TENG GAO	09/07/2021
MIN YANG	09/07/2021
DONGZHOU JIA	09/07/2021
RUNZE LI	09/07/2021
YALI HOU	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO.777, JIALINGJIANG ROAD
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266520
Name:	CHONGQING UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 174, SHAZHENG STREET, SHAPINGBA DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	400044

PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0077

506888987

Name:	SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERGY SAVING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERGY SAVING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17468668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0909 436 5796

Email: jorlan@winstonip.cn

Correspondent Name: TRUE SHEPHERD, LLC

Address Line 1: 516N. DIAMOND BAR BLVD., #310
Address Line 4: DIAMOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LHQ3502UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW C. CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew C. Cheng, Reg. No. 60891/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2021

Total Attachments: 18

source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page1.tif source=05_30_ASGM_LHQ3502UUS#page2.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page3.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page4.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page5.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page6.tif source=05_30_ASGM_LHQ3502UUS#page7.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page8.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page9.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page10.tif source=05_30_ASGM_LHQ3502UUS#page11.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page12.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page13.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page14.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page15.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page16.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page17.tif source=05 30 ASGM LHQ3502UUS#page18.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057600 FRAME: 0078

1				
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIF	FERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original entified by the title above.	joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below	r) of a claimed
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERS 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO EN		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jia Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Sh	ilingjiang Road, Economic and Technological D	400044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire rig	th, title, and interest in and to the same in the U	Jnited States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, coi	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer tion throughout the United States of uation-in-part, reexamination, and rei	n, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby a unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and i of America, including any and all patents grant ssue of said application, whether granted in an	nterest in and to ted on any
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that made ideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE its possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other pate ay be required to affirm the rights of A NOR also agrees, without further cor at ASSIGNEE's request documents control, and to provide further assura respect of the prosecution, maintena	at legally may be required in connection with the ent applications in the United States for said invalued States for said invalued States for said invalued States for said invalued and application and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to ideand information concerning the invention that a sance and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE thance and defense of any patent application or publications under this instrument shall extend to	vention, including ation, all without entify and are within nat lawfully may catent
referred to a use and bel which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ruse and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any right, title and interest in and to the same, for A I representatives and successors, to the full en- me would have been held by ASSIGNOR had t	SSIGNEE's sole d of the term for
			Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete nd Trademark Office and to record the same.	any information
LEGAL NA	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Changhe LI		Date: 09/07/2021	
	/Changhe Ll	(I		
Signature:	- Officing the Li	F-		

PAGE 1 OF 18

1				Market St.
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYS	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFER	RENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original joint lentified by the title above.	inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF T 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERG		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialingji Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, Ch 2nd Assignee Address: No. 174, Shazhe	iang Road, Economic and Technological Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	R, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer unto tion throughout the United States of Ar uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and merica, including any and all patents granted on any e of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further conscipulation communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that ma sideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE t's possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the tern	e of said application or any other patent a ay be required to affirm the rights of ASSI NOR also agrees, without further conside at ASSIGNEE's request documents and control, and to provide further assurances respect of the prosecution, maintenance	ally may be required in connection with the filing, applications in the United States for said invention, including GNEE in and to said invention and application, all without eration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are within is and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may and defense of any patent application or patent attions under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	t
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal rep	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sol resentatives and successors, to the full end of the term fo would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	le r
		es Practitioners associated with the Custo ffect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and T	omer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information rademark Office and to record the same.	n
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor	Qingan YIN		Date: 09/07/2021	
	/Qingan YIN	I/		
Signature:	gari 111\	F:		

PAGE 2 OF 18

		*	<i>'</i>	
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER D	DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an origin	nal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claime	d
WHEREAS	·	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSI 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVE 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174,	Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States	5,
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfi ion throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and	tion, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge fer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in ar es of America, including any and all patents granted on any I reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other p ay be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request documen control, and to provide further ass respect of the prosecution, maint	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent applications in the United States for said invention, inclu of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all with consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and into and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully materials are defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's.	out nay
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti- use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all pater ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's s egal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	sole for
			ne Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any informat nt and Trademark Office and to record the same.	tion
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Yanbin ZHAN	NG	Date: 09/07/2021	
	/Yanbin ZH/	ANG/		
Signature:		an earth one		

PAGE 3 OF 18

1		*		- Tarana da
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER C	DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an origin entified by the title above.	nal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	d
WHEREAS	·	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSI 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVE 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174,	Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States	ž,
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transf ion throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and	tion, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge fer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an es of America, including any and all patents granted on any reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other p ay be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further of at ASSIGNEE's request document control, and to provide further assones of the prosecution, mainte	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent applications in the United States for said invention, inclu of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all with consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and its and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully menance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's.	out
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entiruse and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all paten re right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's s gal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignme	sole for
			e Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any informat at and Trademark Office and to record the same.	tion
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Huajun CAO		Date: 09/07/2021	
Signatura	/Huajun CA	O/		
Vigitatale.				

PAGE **4** OF 18

Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		-
Title of Invention	MILLING SYS	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFF	ERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original jo lentified by the title above.	oint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a	claimed
WHEREAS	i,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY C 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSI 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENE		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jiali Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Sha	ngjiang Road, Economic and Technological Develo	14, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire righ	t, title, and interest in and to the same in the United	States;
ASSIGNOR said inven division, co	R, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer u tion throughout the United States of uation-in-part, reexamination, and reis	the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknorate that is not into ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest famerica, including any and all patents granted on sue of said application, whether granted in an initial	st in and to any
prosecution additional of further conscious ASSIGNOF be required encompass	n and maintenance locuments that ma sideration. ASSIG Ite to ASSIGNEE A's possession or I of ASSIGNOR in sed within the tern	e of said application or any other pater ay be required to affirm the rights of AS NOR also agrees, without further cons at ASSIGNEE's request documents a control, and to provide further assurar respect of the prosecution, maintenar	legally may be required in connection with the filing intapplications in the United States for said invention SSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, a sideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are with inces and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law ince and defense of any patent application or patent ligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE.	n, including all without and hin vfully may
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire riguse and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal i	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a ght, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGI representatives and successors, to the full end of the would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this as	NEE's sole ne term for
			ustomer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any ir d Trademark Office and to record the same.	nformation
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Zhenjing DU	AN		
Signature	/Zhenjing D	UAN/		
T CIBITATION C	·			

PAGE **5** OF 18

1		* /		- Andrews
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIF	FERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original j entified by the title above.	oint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a	a claimed
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERS 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO EN		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jia Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Sh	lingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Devel	044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in and to the same in the Unite	d States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these presection and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer ion throughout the United States of uation-in-part, reexamination, and reis	the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknown to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest from the including any and all patents granted of said application, whether granted in an initial	est in and to n any
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other pate by be required to affirm the rights of A NOR also agrees, without further con at ASSIGNEE's request documents a control, and to provide further assura respect of the prosecution, maintena	t legally may be required in connection with the filing that applications in the United States for said invention and application, and to said invention and application, is ideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are with incestion and incestion and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that late and defense of any patent application or patent obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE.	on, including all without and ithin wfully may
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ruse and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and ight, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIG representatives and successors, to the full end of the would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this a	SNEE's sole the term for
1			customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any and Trademark Office and to record the same.	information
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Cong MAO		Date: 09/07/2021	
Signature:	/Cong MAO	<i>f</i>		······

PAGE **6** OF 18

1		`	<i>'</i>	
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER [DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an originentified by the title above.	nal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a clain	red
WHEREAS	·	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSI 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVE 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAQ		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174,	Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Developmer	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United State	es;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and trans ion throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and	tion, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledger unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in es of America, including any and all patents granted on any I reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other pay be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request documer control, and to provide further ass respect of the prosecution, maint	that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent applications in the United States for said invention, inc of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all wit consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and into and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully tenance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNO is.	hout may
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entiuse and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all pat ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's egal representatives and successors, to the full end of the ter same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assign	s sole m for
			ne Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any inform nt and Trademark Office and to record the same.	ation
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Wenfeng DIN	IG.	Date: 09/07/2021	
0)	/Wenfeng D	ING/		
Signature:				

PAGE 7 OF 18

1		* '		- Andrews
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFEI	RENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original join entified by the title above.	t inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a	a claimed
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENER		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialing Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, C 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Shazh	jiang Road, Economic and Technological Develo	044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, t	itle, and interest in and to the same in the Unite	d States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these presection and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer unt ion throughout the United States of A uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissu	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknown o ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest merica, including any and all patents granted one of said application, whether granted in an initial	est in and to in any
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other patent a by be required to affirm the rights of ASS NOR also agrees, without further consid at ASSIGNEE's request documents and control, and to provide further assurance respect of the prosecution, maintenance	gally may be required in connection with the filing applications in the United States for said invention and application, and application, and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the invention that are with a sand testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that late and defense of any patent application or patentations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE.	on, including all without and ithin wfully may
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal rep	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIG presentatives and successors, to the full end of t would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this a	NEE's sole the term for
			omer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any rademark Office and to record the same.	information
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor	Naiqing ZHA	NG	Date: 09/07/2021	
Signature:	/Naiqing ZH	ANG/		
I S S ₩	·			

PAGE 8 OF 18

Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	EM AND METHOD UNDER DIF	FERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original lentified by the title above.	joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR belo	ow) of a claimed
WHEREAS	1	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERS 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO EI		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jia Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 26652 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Sh	alingjiang Road, Economic and Technologica	ng 400044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire rig	ght, title, and interest in and to the same in the	e United States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer ion throughout the United States uation-in-part, reexamination, and re	n, the receipt and adequacy of which is herebe runto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and of America, including any and all patents gra issue of said application, whether granted in	d interest in and to anted on any
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other pat ay be required to affirm the rights of a NOR also agrees, without further co at ASSIGNEE's request documents control, and to provide further assura respect of the prosecution, mainten	at legally may be required in connection with tent applications in the United States for said ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and applinsideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to and information concerning the invention that ances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE ance and defense of any patent application obligations under this instrument shall extend	invention, including ication, all without identify and tare within that lawfully may patent
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's lega	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ar right, title and interest in and to the same, for al representatives and successors, to the full of the would have been held by ASSIGNOR had	ASSIGNEE's sole and of the term for
			Customer Number 75,866 to insert or comple and Trademark Office and to record the same	
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Lan DONG		Date: 09/07/2021	
	/Lan DONG	Į.		
Signature:				

PAGE **9** OF 18

1				-xeroes
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYS	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFE	RENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original join lentified by the title above.	t inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
WHEREAS	i,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENER		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialing Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, C 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Shazh	ijiang Road, Economic and Technological Development	а
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right,	title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
ASSIGNOF said invent division, co	R, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer un- tion throughout the United States of A uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissu	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and America, including any and all patents granted on any e of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance locuments that ma sideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE d's possession or of ASSIGNOR in sed within the tern	e of said application or any other patent ay be required to affirm the rights of ASS NOR also agrees, without further consid at ASSIGNEE's request documents and control, and to provide further assurance respect of the prosecution, maintenance	gally may be required in connection with the filing, applications in the United States for said invention, includ SIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all withous leration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are withing and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully make and defense of any patent application or patent ations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	ut ay
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire righ use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal re	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patent t, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's so presentatives and successors, to the full end of the term f would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignmen	ole or
			tomer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information Trademark Office and to record the same.	on
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor	Xiufang BAI		Date: 09/07/2021	
	/Viufona DA	17		
Signature	/Xiufang BA	······································		

PAGE 10 OF 18

Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS	
Title of Invention	MILLING SYS	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFER	RENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS
		m the original inventor or an original joint lentified by the title above.	inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF T 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERG	
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialingj Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, Cl 2nd Assignee Address: No. 174, Shazhe	iang Road, Economic and Technological Development
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, ti	tle, and interest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOF said invent division, co	R, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfer unto tion throughout the United States of Al uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, o ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to merica, including any and all patents granted on any e of said application, whether granted in an initial or
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance occuments that maintenance identifies that maintenance identifies to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR in the term of ASSIGNOR in the term is and maintenance in the term is an anti-	e of said application or any other patent a ay be required to affirm the rights of ASSI NOR also agrees, without further conside at ASSIGNEE's request documents and control, and to provide further assurance respect of the prosecution, maintenance	ally may be required in connection with the filing, applications in the United States for said invention, including GNEE in and to said invention and application, all without eration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are within in and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may and defense of any patent application or patent ations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal rep	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole resentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
			omer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information rademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR	
Assignor:	Menghua SU	<u> </u>	Date: 09/07/2021
	Monah C	VI 117	
Signature	/Menghua S	·U//	

PAGE 11 OF 18

1		•	,	
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER	DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an origi entified by the title above.	inal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claime	d
WHEREAS	ı	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERS 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIV 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAG		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777 Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 26 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174	, Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	e right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States	5,
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	k, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and trans ion throughout the United Stat uation-in-part, reexamination, and	ation, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledge sfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in all tes of America, including any and all patents granted on any d reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE to possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other ay be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request docume control, and to provide further as respect of the prosecution, main	s that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent applications in the United States for said invention, inclusion of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all wither consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and into and information concerning the invention that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully materiance and defense of any patent application or patent. It's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR ess.	out nay
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the u	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's I	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all pater tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	sole for
			he Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information and Trademark Office and to record the same.	tion
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Yonghong LI	U	Date: 09/07/2021	
Signatura	/Yonghong l	LIU/		
Vigitatale.				

PAGE 12 OF 18

1			· /	Market St.
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	FEM AND METHOD UNDER	DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an orig entified by the title above.	ginal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
WHEREAS	·	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERS 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIV 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHA		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777 Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 26 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174	7, Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entir	re right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these prese tion and applicat	ents does sell, assign and tran ion throughout the United Sta uation-in-part, reexamination, an	ation, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, sfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and ites of America, including any and all patents granted on any ad reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other ay be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without furthe at ASSIGNEE's request docume control, and to provide further as respect of the prosecution, main	s that legally may be required in connection with the filing, in patent applications in the United States for said invention, includir so of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without er consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and ents and information concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may intenance and defense of any patent application or patent. R's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's less.	t
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the en use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents itire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sol legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term fo e same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	le r
1			the Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information ent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	n
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Wentao WU		Date: 09/07/2021	
Signature:	/Wentao WU	/ل		
Uigitatule.	·			

PAGE 13 OF 18

			• ./	
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	EM AND METHOD UNDER	DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an origentified by the title above.	ginal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a c	slaimed
 WHEREAS	i,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERS 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIV 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHA		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777 Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 26 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174	7, Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Develop	4, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entir	re right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United	States;
ASSIGNOF said invent division, co supplement	R, by these prese tion and applicat ntinuation, continu tal examination th	nts does sell, assign and tran ion throughout the United Sta lation-in-part, reexamination, an ereof.	ration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknownsfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interestates of America, including any and all patents granted on and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial to that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	s t in and to any or
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance locuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in a distribution of ASSIGNOR in the term	e of said application or any other by be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without furthe at ASSIGNEE's request docume control, and to provide further as respect of the prosecution, main	er patent applications in the United States for said invention as of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, a ser consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify a ents and information concerning the invention that are with assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law intenance and defense of any patent application or patent R's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE.	n, including ill without and hin fully may
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the t	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the en use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and al ntire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGN legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the ne same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this ass	IEE's sole e term for
			the Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any intent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	formation
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor	Teng GAO		Date: 09/07/2021	
Cimari	/Teng GAO/			
oignature:				

PAGE 14 OF 18

1		* /		-
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFERE	NT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original joint inventified by the title above.	ventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	ľ
WHEREAS	;	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF TEC 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERGY		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialingjian Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, Chin 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174, Shazheng	g Road, Economic and Technological Development	a
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	slow) desires to acquire the entire right, title	, and interest in and to the same in the United States;	
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	k, by these prese tion and applicat	ints does sell, assign and transfer unto A ion throughout the United States of Ame lation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of	eceipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in an erica, including any and all patents granted on any f said application, whether granted in an initial or	
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE to possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other patent app by be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGN NOR also agrees, without further considera at ASSIGNEE's request documents and info control, and to provide further assurances a respect of the prosecution, maintenance ar	y may be required in connection with the filing, blications in the United States for said invention, including NEE in and to said invention and application, all without it in and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and commation concerning the invention that are within and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may defense of any patent application or patent and under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	ut ay
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the u	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal repres	of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patent le and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's so sentatives and successors, to the full end of the term f uld have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	ole for
		es Practitioners associated with the Custom ffect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trac	er Number 75,866 to insert or complete any information demark Office and to record the same.	on
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Min YANG			
Signature	/Min YANG/			
I = a.e.,, 'g.,	·		······································	

PAGE 15 OF 18

1				
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502U\	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DII	FFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an origina entified by the title above.	I joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a	. claimed
WHEREAS	,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSIT) 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVER 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO E		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Ji Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 26652 2nd Assignee Address: No. 174, S	alingjiang Road, Economic and Technological Develo	44, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire ri	ght, title, and interest in and to the same in the United	J States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these presection and applicat	ents does sell, assign and transfe ion throughout the United States uation-in-part, reexamination, and re	in, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknor unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and intere of America, including any and all patents granted or eissue of said application, whether granted in an initia	est in and to n any
prosecution additional d further conscious communica ASSIGNOF be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other pa ay be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further co at ASSIGNEE's request documents control, and to provide further assur respect of the prosecution, mainter	at legally may be required in connection with the filing tent applications in the United States for said invention ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, a said invention and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are with the concerning the invention that are with the concerning the invention of the concerning the conc	on, including all without and thin wfully may t
referred to a use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the i	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and a right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIG al representatives and successors, to the full end of the ame would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this as	NEE's sole he term for
			Customer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any in and Trademark Office and to record the same.	nformation
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor	Dongzhou Jl	Ą	Date: 09/07/2021	
Signature:	/Dongzhou	JIA/		
	·		***************************************	

PAGE 16 OF 18

1		• /		
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	TEM AND METHOD UNDER DIFFER	RENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an original joint entified by the title above.	inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of	a claimed
WHEREAS	ı	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERSITY OF 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVERSITY 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAO ENERG		
having a po	stal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Jialing Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266520, C 2nd Assignee Address: No. 174, Shazh	iang Road, Economic and Technological Deve	044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, t	itle, and interest in and to the same in the Unit	ed States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, cor	k, by these prese tion and applicat	nts does sell, assign and transfer unt ion throughout the United States of A lation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue	e receipt and adequacy of which is hereby ack o ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and inte merica, including any and all patents granted e of said application, whether granted in an init	rest in and to on any
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance ocuments that massideration. ASSIG te to ASSIGNEE to possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the term	e of said application or any other patent a by be required to affirm the rights of ASS NOR also agrees, without further conside at ASSIGNEE's request documents and control, and to provide further assurance respect of the prosecution, maintenance	gally may be required in connection with the filition applications in the United States for said inventionand application and application and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the invention that are voted and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that I are and defense of any patent application or paterations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNEE that I are the said of the	tion, including n, all without fy and within awfully may ent
referred to a use and bel which such	above to ASSIGN hoof; and for the u	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal rep	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and title and interest in and to the same, for ASSI presentatives and successors, to the full end of would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this	GNEE's sole the term for
			omer Number 75,866 to insert or complete any rademark Office and to record the same.	/ information
LEGAL NA	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Runze LI		Date: 09/07/2021	
Signatura	/Runze LI/			
Jugitatui C.	·			

PAGE 17 OF 18

•				
Attorney Docket Number	LHQ3502UU	JS		
Title of Invention	MILLING SYST	EM AND METHOD UNDER (DIFFERENT LUBRICATION CONDITIONS	
		m the original inventor or an originentified by the title above.	nal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR belo	w) of a claimed
WHEREAS	5 ,	1st Assignee: QINGDAO UNIVERS 2nd Assignee: CHONGQING UNIVE 3rd Assignee: SHANGHAI JINZHAQ		
having a po	ostal address of	1st Assignee Address: No. 777, Zone, Qingdao, Shangdong 266 2nd Assignee Address:No. 174,	Jialingjiang Road, Economic and Technological	g 400044, China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	e right, title, and interest in and to the same in the	United States;
ASSIGNOR said invention division, co supplementa ASSIGNOR additional of further conscommunica ASSIGNOR	R, by these presention and applicate intinuation, continuation, continuation the SIGNOR hereby and maintenance locuments that maintenance ideration. ASSIGNEE R's possession or	ents does sell, assign and transion throughout the United Statuation-in-part, reexamination, and ereof. grees to execute any documents of said application or any other ay be required to affirm the rights NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request documer control, and to provide further assets.	tion, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby afer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and ses of America, including any and all patents grant reissue of said application, whether granted in a that legally may be required in connection with the patent applications in the United States for said in of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and applications and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to it consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to it is and information concerning the invention that surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE.	interest in and to nted on any in initial or ne filing, nvention, including cation, all without dentify and are within that lawfully may
encompass	sed within the term		tenance and defense of any patent application or 's obligations under this instrument shall extend to s.	
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN hoof, and for the u	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for egal representatives and successors, to the full el same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had	ASSIGNEE's sole nd of the term for
			ne Customer Number 75,866 to insert or completent and Trademark Office and to record the same.	e any information
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Yali HOU		Date: 09/07/2021	
. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Signature	/Yali HOU/			

PAGE 18 OF 18

RECORDED: 09/25/2021